Meredith Smith
UNC School of Government
September 2020
Session Law 2020-23
Changes to Partition Law
Agenda 1. Overview of Legislative Changes
2. Partition 101 + Ten Key Changes
Overview of Legislative Changes

	Agenda
	Overview of Legislative Changes
	Recodification Chart and Other Materials
	Partition 101
	Partition of Real Property
	Two Types of Partitions
	The Law Favors…
	Partition Procedure
	#1:  Attorneys’ Fees
	#1:  Attorneys’ Fees under G.S. 46A-3
	#1:  Attorneys’ Fees under G.S. 46A-3
	#1:  Attorneys’ Fees under G.S. 46A-3
	Partition Procedure
	#2: Service on Spouse of Cotenant
	#2: Service on Spouse of Cotenant
	#2: Service on Spouse of Cotenant
	#2: Service on Spouse of Cotenant
	Partition Procedure
	Transfer of a Partition Proceeding
	Who has the burden?
	Preponderance of the Evidence
	Substantial Injury
	Examples
	Owelty
	Slide Number 26
	Methods of Partition
	Methods of Partition
	#3: No Order to Hold Property as Cotenants
	Interlocutory Orders
	#4: Interlocutory Order: Access to the Property
	#4: Interlocutory Order: Procedure
	Equitable Nature of Partitions
	Right to Contribution
	#5: Right of Contribution
	#5: Right of Contribution: Carrying Costs
	#5: Right of Contribution: Improvements
	#5: Right of Contribution: Deadline to Claim
	Actual Partition: Chapter 46A (mirrors 46)
	#6: Order for Possession in Actual Partition
	#6: Order for Possession in Actual Partition
	#6: Order for Possession in Actual Partition
	Partition by Sale: Chapter 46A (mirrors 46)